
State of Florida 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: November 15,2011 

Diamond Williams, ommission Deputy Clerk I, Office of Commission Clerk 

FROM: Thomas J. Wa@ it! tilities SystedEngineering Specialist, Division of Economic 

TO: 

Regulation C. 

RE: Docket No. 110216-WU; Application for amendment of Certificate No. 347-W to 
delete territory in Marion County by Marion Utilities, Inc. 

Please include the attached documents in the docket file. These documents show that the 
owner of the property has retained Pro-Tech Water and Wastewater Services to operate the water 
plant for the International Villas subdivision. 

TW 
attachments 
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Tom Walden 

From: Vicki Prendergast [vicki@desimonerentaIs.com] 
Sent: 
To: Tom Walden 
cc: Dale DeSimone 
Subject: 
Attachments: International Villas-Pro Tech Agreement 11-201 l.pdf 
Dear Tom, 

Attached is the signed agreement between the owner of International Villas and Pro-Tech. 

Should you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact us. 

Sincerely, 

Tuesday, November 15,2011 9:08 AM 

INTERNATIONAL VILLAS AND PRO-TECH AGREEMENT 11/2011 

Vicki Prendergast 
Office Assistant 
DeSimone Real Estate Services 
Office: 352-622-3222 
Fax: 352-622-1634 
vicki@desimonerentals.com 
www.desimonerentals.com 

11/15/2011 
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PRO-TECH 
WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICES 

1203 8.W IZIW STREET, SUITE 1, OCALA, FLORIDA 34471 
PHONE (SS2) 238-2444 FAX: (352) 236-21 18 

October 10,201 1 

International Villa's 
P.O. Box 1498 
Ocala, FL 34478-1486 
A l T N  Kathy Ortu 

RE: Rovlsed Operatlon Agreement for Water System PWS#6424689 

Dear Kathy: 

Thank you for allowing us to bid on thls system. 

Origlnally WB had reoelved a request to bid on the water system and meter reading and bids 
were provlded for both. Since then we were told that ow 6blVIC(IS for the meter readhg Would 
not be necessary. On September 26,201 1, our team met with T[m of Marion UtlliUer (the 
current operating company until October 31") to see and access your system. Our original plan 
of action included lnstalllng an Aqua Mag Meter and an Industrial strength water SOfbner. When 
we met with Tim, and actually saw the plant It was dlscovered that you already had an Aqua 
Mag Meter in place. Also, the system In place was intended for a much larger mmunl ty  SO 
because it's not used to full oapaolty. that's part of the problem. We discussad the best couroe 
of action in length last week. The two best options are purchasing a reveree osmosis system or 
getting annexed In to the clty, Both can be costly. best  expensive would be annexing in to the 
city and that would still lake some time. We would hope they would give you a brmak on impad 
fees. So, In the meantime, we would sUll be willing to take over the system operations, knowlng 
It has some Issuss, end do our best. And unfortunately, It wlll take ue more time, each Urn., we 
are out at the communi@. Therefore, please find !he revised operations Agreement for your 
review. Please have an authorized representaUve lnltlal and sign where indioeted. You may 
scan and e-mall the signed agreement to us et 
at 362-23521 18 Please drop the origlnals in the mail to us, or make arrangements for uo to 
pick them Up. &e will return en executed copy for your records. Please let me know should 
you have any questlons. 

We appreciate the opportunity lo serve you. 

t 

~~~ echWw.com or you may fax t to U6 
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PRO-TECH 
WaterMIartwater System Opera 

This agreement is made and entered into on the 1st day oWeptemmr, 201 1, by and between 
Fro-Tech Water and Wastewater and thQ Owner of the system identified herein, for the 
operation of the facilities described below: 

Name of System: International Villa's System Owner: 
Phvsicai Street 5000 SW 21 Piace On-site Contact 
Adbrees: Name: 
c1ty/stataip: Ocala, FL 34474 Onaite Phone: 
Nearest Colleee Road 8 SW 21 Alt PhonelCell: 
Intersection: Piace 
Billina Address: P.O. Box 1496 BillIna Contact " 

Name: 
CitylStatelZip: O d e ,  FL 34478-1486 Billing Phone: 
E-mail: daie@deoimonerentals Bllllng Fax: 

PWS ID# 
.corn 
6424589 Permit Number: 

P.2'3 

Avl Gupta 
Dale Dssimone 

352-622-3222 

Dala Desimone 

352-6223222 

Monthly OporaUons. The following Is a price breakdown by days per week and an 
explanation of our duties to operate your treatment facility: 

S 475. 00 wer for 3 v j . q & w m s  no ecutiw bv a stat e-c-d oDerator ar 

Thio fee inoiudea required plant operation and monitoring the water system, as required by your 
Florlcla DEP operating permit, os well as baslo preventive maintenance. 

Quarterly Sampling. The Florlda DEP require8 quarterly bacbrioioglcal sampleo-one from 
the well end two from the dbtrlbution Ilnos. These samples Mil be collected and submltted for 
you, and they are not considered part of your monthly fee. These samples Will be collected and 
submltted for you if requlred. 

Chlorlno. It is the responsibility of the owner of this system to pwlde chlorine. Pro-Teoh may 
provide the chlorine for an additional fee I needed. 

AddlUonal samples. The Florida DEP aleo requires an annual Nitrate/Nltr[te sample along 
4 t h  other periodic chemical testing. These samples will be collected as they come due per DEP 
ruler and will be charged at prsvalllng rates. All samples will bs analyzed by a state-certlfled 
laboratory. All water sampling enalyelr result6 will be forwarded to DEP by the lab, with a Copy 
provided to PraTeeh for flllng with the Monthly Opratlng Reports (MOR) and/or Dlschawe 
Monltoring Reports (DMR). 

Reporting. A0 part of our service, a monthly operating report Mil be sent to Florida DEP and a 
copy will be sent to you for your files. pleame mal ntaln all report fqDna I n Your flle s for future 
reference. 

Required on-aite documentatlon. The Florlda DEP has strlct requirements for onsite 
dooumentetlon. In order to remain in compilanca, Information must be produced during a 



Mw-4-2011 69:51 FROM: 386 761 1511 TO: 13526221634 

routine DEP inspection. Pro-Tech will confirm that 811 requlred Information le on-aite at the time 
we Initiate operations for your system. If we are requlred to reproduce these manuals or 
reports, adminlstrathre fees will be imposed on your account. $(,,-*‘””’”’ 

Emergency Servlce. We provide 24-hour emergenoy servloe ai  an addMona1 0061 of $80.00 
per hour. Thle charge Is for all call-out work that le beyond preventive melntenance performed 
by our operator durlng thelr regular vlslts. A minimum 1-hour charge applies. 

Repalrs. Repalra and maintenance on your system beyond normal preventlve malnlenance 
must be authorlzed by the Owner In wrlting. Plea98 contact our malntenance supervisor to 
inquire about our optional pre-authorization agreement, a separate agreement which allows 
Pro-Tech to perform work within llmits established in advance by the Owner, which may speed 
the repair prowss. Major repairs may requlre a SO% deposit. 

Conaultlng. Consulting services provided at an additional cost of $80 per hour including DEP B 
Compliance Issues consulting. 

Billing. Involces are sent on the lat of the month. Payment la due upon recelpt. If the 
account becomes dalinquent, the Owner la responsible for paying associated Iale fees. If a 
check is returned for NSF, the Owner Is responslbie for paying any resulting NSF plus nsuiting 
late fees. 

lermlnetlon. Either party may termlnate this contract with 30 days writtan notice, except in the 
case of non-payment. In the event that your account becomes dellnquent. Pro-Tech wsewes 
the right to discontinue servioe lmmedlateiy. 

I understand that if my socount becomes delinquent, Pro-Tech Water and Wastewater 1s no 
longer obligated to malntain compliance at my fadilty, and may discontinue the submiaaion of 
bacteriologloal reports andlor monthly operating reporte, as well es dlscontlnue sewloe. I furthar 
understand that upon being notlflod of the termlnatlon of this agreement, tho Florida DEP le 
enlitled to levy flnes for failure toiubmit required reports in a timely manner. Tho fine for 
fallure to submit bacteriological reports Is $2,000.00 per Incldent; the fine for failure to submit 
monthly operatlng reports Is 5500.00 per incident. I understand that in the event my account 
becomes delinquent, I wlll be responsible for any flnes levled agalnet my facilky. 

Name changes, If the facility changes names or ownetrehlp. R is the responsibility of the 
system Owner to no t i i  Pro-Teoh Water end Wastewater as well a8 the Florida DEP. I1 1s the 
reaponslblllty of the Owner to complete the required DEP forms. 

I understand that in return for the above-mentloned monthly fee, Pro-Tech Water and 
Wastewater will perform the operation(s) listed above in order to malntaln complianae with 
Florida DEP rules. By my signeturn below, I indloate my acceptance of the above terms and 

Dale 

Sean P. Flynn, Prerldent Date 

P.3‘3 


